INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT {NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

{48 985 251 91 ,621,230 ~!!L (9454) 1.143 874 749 i 251972639

(10,730,977) (11,846,007) (31,506,629)
10,483,629 {31,753,980) 31,753,980

52,464 (30, 102,622) (840,237)
4,636 0 {14,178) 14,178

1s,on 0 (48 ,517) 48,517
632,234 (641,168) (370 ,873,654) (18 ,027)
545,346 (986 ,1 37) (6,761,805) {1,242,796)
961,048 (380,470) (83,954,467) 1,744,528

(22,724,086) (153,065) 54 (108,363,525) (69,358,383)

1,875 0 (67,419,075) 5,346
6,220,241 (2,961,522) 3,258,719 (3,258,719)

(33 ,640) (33,640) (100,909)

114,571 ,154) (5,122,362) 54 (707,912,752) {72,759,151)

f64 556 405} __ a, 49B ass 242 86 880 (9400) 435 961 997 179 213 488

(64,556,405) 86,498,868 24,286,880 (9,400) 435,961,997 179,213,488

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS WITH PRO FORMA
DECEMBER, 2020

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WF.IGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 6 7 8 __ 9 __ __ 10 __ __ 11 __ __ 1_2 __ __ 1_3 __ __ 1_4 __ __ 15 __

LONG TERM DEBT $ 1,750,932,417 $ 1,725,937,473 $ (662,069,393) $ (118,497,578) 945,370,502 31.47% 2.95% 0.93% 2.95% 0.93% 2.95% 0.93%

SHORT TERM DEBT 296,739,052 292,530,828 (125,457,797) 12,068,464 179,141,495 5.96% 1.81% 0.11% 1.81% 0.11% 1.81% 0.11%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 2,422,384,127 2,387,887,955 (1,028,418,105) (65,674,727) 1,293,795,123 43.06% 9.25% ~.98% 10.25% 4.41% 11.25% 4.84%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,921,982 36,009,651 (15,443,471) 20,566,179 0.68% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 657,920,941 648,587,069 (278,266,306) 248,434 370,569,197 12.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 328,593,334 323,933,366 (138,925,415) 185,007,951 6.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 17,610,885 17,361,135 (7,445,676) 9,915,459 0.33% 6.59% 0.02% 7.17% 0.02%, 7.74% 0.03%

TOTAL 5,510,102,738 $ 5,432,247,477 $ (2,256,026,163) $ (171,855,407) $ 3,004,365,906 100.00% 5.05% 5.49% 5.92%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRORATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 6 7 8 __ 9 __ __ 1_0_ __1_1 _ __ 1_2 __ __ 1_3_ __1_4 __ __1_5_

LONG TERM DEBT $ 1,703,478,063 $ 1,679,007,648 $ (637,172,812) $ (163,768,908) 878,065,928 27.03% 2.80% 0.76% 2.80% 0.76% 2.80% 0.76%

SHORT TERM DEBT 225,881,270 222,511,603 (93,568,320) 128,943,283 3.97% 1.34% 0.05% 1.34% 0.05% 1.34% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 2,798,860,733 2,756,913,933 (1,163,548,943) 10,081,773 1,603,446,763 49.35% 9.25% 4.57% 10.25% 5.06% 11.25% 5.55°/o

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 37,616,122 37,700,050 (15,853,242) 21,846,808 0.67% 2.00% 0.01% 2.00% 0.01% 2.00% 0.01%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 730,589,166 719,685,559 (302,739,334) 248,434 417,194,659 12.84% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 324,456,477 319,616,279 (134,401,793) 185,214,486 5.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 25,067,425 24,693,473 (10,383,848) 14,309,624 0.44% 6.97% 0.03% 7.61% 0.03% 8.26% 0.04%

TOTAL $ 5,845,949,256 $ 5, 760, 128,545 $ (2,357,668,292) $ (153,438,701) 3,249,021,552 100.00% 5.42% 5.91% 6.41%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION

[…]

31 and PX/PXT rate classes do not have this variability in pricing. As a result, comparisons between

32 RTP and the other rate classes are meaningful only on an annual basis or a 12-month rolling

33 average basis.

34
35
36

37

38
39

40

GULF POWER COMPANY
BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS WITH PRO FORMA

DECEMBER, 2020

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 2 OF 2

AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL COST OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 945,370,502 31.47% 2.80% 0.88%

SHORT TERM DEBT 179,141 ,495 5.96% 1.81% * 0.11%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 20,566,179 0.68% 2.20% * 0.02%

COMMON EQUITY 1,293,795,123 43.06% 10.25% 4.41%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 370,569,197 12.33% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 185,007,951 6.16% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 9,915,459 0.33% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 3,004,365,906 100.00% 5.42%

* 13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTIVE APRIL 18, 2014 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 5.73%

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS WITH PRO FORMA
DECEMBER, 2020

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 2 OF 2

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS (1), (2) ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 2 6 7 8

LONG TERM DEBT $ 1,750,932,417 $ 1,725,937,473 $ (662,069,393) $ (118,497,578) $ 945,370,502

SHORT TERM DEBT 296,739,052 292,530,828 (125,457,797) 12,068,464 179,141,495

PREFERRED STOCK

COMMON EQUITY 2,422,384,127 2,387,887,955 (1,028,418,105) (65,674,727) 1,293,795, 123

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,921,982 36,009,651 (15,443,471) 20,566,179

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 657,920,941 648,587,069 (278,266,306) 248,434 370,569,197

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 328,593,334 323,933,366 (138,925,415) 185,007,951

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 17,610,885 17,361 ,135 (7,445,676) 9,915,459

TOTAL $ 5,510,102,738 $ 5,432,247,477 $ (2,256,026,163) $ (171,855,407) $ 3,004,365,906

NOTE:
(1) FOR RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3
(2) FOR WORKING CAPITAL ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 38
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MONTHS

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

GULF POWER COMPANY
METHODOLOGY FOR MONTHLY COMPOUNDING

OF THE AFUDC RATE WITH PROFORMA
DECEMBER, 2020

AFUDC COMPOUNDING

( ( 1 +R/12)12)-1 =

((1+R/12)12)-1 =

((1 +R/12)12) =

(1 +R/12) =

(R/12) =

AFUDC

BASE

1.00000000

1.00440628

1.00883197

1.01327716

1.01774194

1.02222640

1.02673061

1.03125467

1.03579867

1.04036268